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TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 “

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages of the tariff, and the

supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
TITLE 0 13-A 6 20-R 0 26-E 1
2 §488 13-B 6 20-R-1 0 26-F 1
2-A 242 13-E 0 21-A 3 26-G 1
2-B 167 13-E-1 0 21-B 3 26-H 2
2-C 53 14 10 21-C 3 26-H-1 0
3 0 14-A 15 21-C-1 1 26-1 2
4 2 14-B 7 21-D 1 27-A 1
5 92 14-C 7 21-E 2 28 6
5-A 85 14-D 13 21-G 0 28-A 4
6 103 14-E 4 21-H 0 28-A-1 0
6-A 56 15 6 21-H-1 0 30-A 4
7 80 15-A 4 22 2 30-B 4
8 1 15-B 10 22-A 2 30-D 9
9 1 15-B-1 0 22-B 3 30-D-1 1
11-A 1 15-B-2 0 22-C §2 30-E-2 0
11-B 4 15-G 0 22-C-1 §2 30-F 5
11-C 1 15-H 0 22-C-2 0 31 16
11-D 1 15-1 3 22-C-3 0 31-C 5
11-E 0 15-J 3 22-F 1 31-C-1 2
11-H 6 16 0 22-F-1 0 31-C-2 1
12 3 20 9 22-F-2 1 31-D 2
12-A 2 20-A 0 23-B 1 31-E 2
12-B 4 20-E 1 23-B-1 1 31-F 2
12-C 3 20-F 8 23-D 5 31-G 1
12-D 3 20-F-1 1 23-D-1 0 31-G-1 1
12-D-1 1 20-G 0 23-F 0 31 0
12-E 1 20-H 0 31-J 0
13 10 201 0 31-M 1
13-1 0 31-R 0

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT - Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;
Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23;

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page. "f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

@ Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: April 7, 2022 EFFECTIVE: May 9, 2022 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125 |




TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

2nd Revised Page 22-C Cancels 1st Revised Page 22-C FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

BIRDISH, INC., Moorestown NJ Certificate No. A-8922025

T/A TWO MEN AND A TRUCK OF PRINCETON

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall apply

for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less from origin to destination.

A Subject to Notes 1 to 8 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable TRAVELING
CHARGE plus the HOURLY CHARGE as shown below.

PEAK RATES - April 1st through August 31st

Hourly Rates in Dollars Vehicle & 1 Man Vehicle & 2 Men 4 Vehicle & 3 Men Add Helper Add Truck
Monday-Thursday 95.00 165.00 265.00 55.00 40.00
Fridays & Saturdays 110.00 175.00 275.00 55.00 60.00

Last 7 days of Calendar Month 110.00 175.00 275.00 55.00 60.00
First 7 days of Calendar Month 110.00 175.00 275.00 55.00 60.00
Sundays & Holidays 150.00 215.00 290.00 55.00 95.00

NON-PEAK RATES - September 1st through March 31st

Hourly Rates in Dollars Vehicle & 1 Man Vehicle & 2 Men Vehicle & 3 Men Add Helper Add Truck
Monday-Thursday 70.00 145.00 195.00 55.00 15.00
Fridays & Saturdays 90.00 155.00 210.00 55.00 35.00

Last 7 days of Calendar Month 80.00 155.00 205.00 55.00 25.00
First 7 days of Calendar Month 80.00 155.00 205.00 55.00 25.00
Sundays & Holidays 140.00 205.00 250.00 55.00 85.00

Travel Charge is based on the total mileage from carrier's facility to first point of origin and from final destination back to carrier's facility.

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Monday-Thursday (any hour): 2 hours; Friday-Saturday (any hour): 4 hours;

Sunday (any hour): 6 hours

0 - 30 miles = 1 hour

31- 50 miles =1 1/2 hours

51 - 70 miles = 2 hours

71 - 90 miles =2 1/2 hours

91 - 100 miles = 3 hours

111 - 130 miles = 4 hours

(continued on next page)

@ Effective (date) on one days notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: April 7, 2022

EFFECTIVE: May 9, 2022 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125




TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

2nd Revised Page 22-C-1 Cancels 1st Revised Page 22-C-1 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

BIRDISH, INC., Moorestown NJ Certificate No. A-8922025

T/A TWO MEN AND A TRUCK OF PRINCETON
(continued from previous page

NOTE 2 - A pre-paid deposit for equal to the Minimum Transportation Charges shown in Note 1 is required at time the move is scheduled.
Cancellation Policy: 50% of deposit will be refunded if move is canceled 8-14 days prior to the move date. No refund if move is canceled
0-7 days prior to move date.
NOTE 3 - When a shipment is not unloaded, at the convenience of the customer, and remains on the carrier's vehicle overnight, a charge
of $250.00 per vehicle will be assessed. Hourly rates as shown above will be assessed and applied to the next day.
NOTE 4 - Carrier reserves the right to require a minimum of a 4-men crew on any move if conditions are deemed unsafe for a 2-men or
3-men crew to complete the move.
Note 5 - If bed bugs are found present on any of the shipper's articles, the carrier reserves the right to dismiss the move. All fumigation
costs, new uniform costs, new personal clothing costs, and new vehicle equipment costs will be billed to the customer at time of billing.
NOTE 6 - Carrier reserves the right to halt all moving activities in any environments as deemed unsafe and unsanitary. Carrier reserves
the right to reschedule the move once required documentation is provided.
NOTE 7 - Bulky Item Charges:

Spinet Piano: (0-1 FLOORS) - origin and destination combined - $250.00 per piano

Upright Piano: (0-1 FLOORS) - origin and destination combined - $25000 per piano

Player Piano, Organ, Baby Grand Piano - Carrier does not move.

Gun Safe, Fireproof Cabinet, or other pieces without adequate holds - 100-300 pounds piece - $25000 per item; greater than

300 pounds - $500.00 per item.

Other Bulky Items: greater than 500 pounds - $50000 per item

Pool Table - Carrier does not move

Granite/Marble/Slate: less than 4 feet in length - $5000 per piece; 4 feet in length or more - $1 00.00 per piece

Adjustable Bed Frames: (Twin-Queen) - $50.00 per bed; (King-Cali King) - $100.00 per bed

Refrigerators with Water Lines - Carrier will not remove doors prior to moving. Carrier does not reassemble.

Cribs & Bunk Beds - Carrier does not charge extra; however, cribs or bunk beds must be disassembled by the customer prior to
moving. Carrier does not reassemble.

Exercise Equipment/Treadmill - Carrier does not charge extra for moving equipment; however, equipment must be disassembled by

the customer prior to moving. Carrier does not reassemble.

A NOTE 8 - If customer chooses to ship externally, the carrier requires the customer to have a load only kit included with the hourly rates

shown above. Kit includes paper pads and ratchet straps.
(continued on next page)

@ Effective (date) on one days notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: April 7, 2022 EFFECTIVE: May 9, 2022 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125
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